1st Xl Division 1 Harden 1st Xl v Guiseley 1st Xl | x

Saturday, April 20 2013 (12:58) at Harden
Guiseley 1st XI Won By 146 runs

Harden 1st XI won toss and decided to field

C Fraser
P Towner
D Pennett
T Wright
A Bell*

M Brown
R Bultterfield
H Durkin+
J Kelly

D Reeve
C Wain
Extras
Total

1-31 2-47

Bowler
P Leng
R Wear
B Burkill
L Spragg

R Wear*

A Wear

B Burkill

M Portlock
J Roper

N Kettle+
T Stordy

L Spragg
S Bateman
P Leng

J Halliday
Extras
Total

1-23 2-23 3-25

Bowler

T Wright
D Reeve
D Pennett
M Brown
C Wain

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Damp
Umpires: G Fletcher B Heywood

Scorers: L Helme P Smith

o
15.0
13.0
15.0

7.0

6.1
7.0
6.0

4.0

Guiseley 1st XI
¢ R Wear
candb
¢ J Roper
not out
not out

b2 1b8 w3 nb2 pen0
(50.0 overs)

3-83 4- 5-

M
6
3
2
0

Wd
0(0)
1(1)
2(2)
0(0)

»
(4]
onvo oS

Harden 1st XI

¢ C Wain
c D Reeve
¢ C Wain
¢ C Wain
c A Bell

¢ H Durkin

¢ H Durkin
not out

b1

1 1b3 w0 nb10 pen0

(29.1 overs)

4-27

5-42 6-42

W
2
2
2
1
3

oo ~Noow D
=
a

coooo
e
Lceeee

b B Burkill
P Leng
b B Burkill

Nb
0(0)
2(2)
0(0)
0(0)

6- 7-

b D Reeve
b D Pennett
b D Pennett
b D Reeve
b M Brown
b C Wain

b C Wain

b C Wain

b T Wright
b T Wright

7-44 8-44

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited

8-

9-44

O-

Page 1 of 1

10-48

15
194-3

N

ORARN_2 00022 00WLO®

NN



