1st XI Division 1 Harden 1st XI v Guiseley 1st XI																
Saturday, April 20 2013 (12:58) at Harden																
Guiseley 1st XI Won By 146 runs																
Harden 1st XI won toss and decided to field																
C Fraser P Towner D Pennett T Wright A Bell* M Brown R Butterfield H Durkin+ J Kelly D Reeve C Wain	i			c c r	R We and b J Rop oot out oot out		Guiseley 1	IST XI	b B Bi P Len b B Bi	ıg					18 13 36 71 41	
Extras Total		b2 lb8 w3 nb2 pen0 (50.0 overs)													15 194-3	
1-31		2-47		3-8	33		4-	5-	6-		7-	8-	9-	10-		
Bowler P Leng R Wear B Burkill L Spragg			O 15.0 13.0 15.0 7.0	M 6 3 2 0	R 25 65 55 39	W 1 0 2 0	Wd 0 (0) 1 (1) 2 (2) 0 (0)		Nb 0 (0) 2 (2) 0 (0) 0 (0)							
							Harden 1	st XI								
R Wear* A Wear B Burkill M Portlock J Roper N Kettle+ T Stordy L Spragg S Bateman	c A Bell c H Durkin							b D Reeve b D Pennett b D Pennett b D Reeve b M Brown b C Wain								6 3 0 0 11 1 0 0
P Leng J Halliday Extras Total								b T Wright								1 2 24 48
1-23	2-23	3-25		4-27		5-42	6-42		7-44		8-44		9-44	10-4	8	
Bowler T Wright D Reeve D Pennett M Brown C Wain			O 6.1 7.0 6.0 6.0 4.0	M 3 4 3 3 2	R 8 5 7 8 6	W 2 2 2 1 3	Wd 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)		Nb 1 (1) 3 (3) 3 (3) 0 (0) 3 (3)							

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Damp
Umpires: G Fletcher B Heywood
Scorers: L Helme P Smith

